

South Tahoe Public Utility District

Directors Chris Cefalu Shane Romsos David Peterson Kelly Sheehan Nick Exline

1275 Meadow Crest Drive • South Lake Tahoe • CA 96150-7401 Phone 530 544-6474 • Fax 530 541-0614 • www.stpud.us

NEGATIVE DECLARATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT PIONEER TRAIL WATERLINE AND PRV UPGRADE PROJECT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The Pioneer Trail Waterline and PRV Upgrade Project (Project) would install new water pipeline, nine new and two replacement fire hydrants, and replace/relocate two existing pressure regulating stations to improve capacity and reliability, enhance fire protection, and provide an increased level of service within the surrounding community.

PROJECT LOCATION AND PROPONENT:

Location:

Pioneer Trail between Washoan Blvd and Marshall Trail, El Dorado County, CA

Proponent:

South Tahoe Public Utility District 1275 Meadow Crest Drive South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

FINDING

An Initial Study Checklist was prepared for the Pioneer Trail Waterline And PRV Upgrade Project. On the basis of this Initial Study Checklist it is found that the Pioneer Trail Waterline And PRV Upgrade Project will not have a significant effect on the environment.

ATTACHMENTS

Attached to this Negative Declaration of Environmental Impact is the Pioneer Trail Waterline And PRV Upgrade Project Initial Study Checklist.

Kelly Sheehan

President, STPUD Board of Directors